Tab settings □ □ □ ▼

1.007.47952 attached original documents or o

To the Honorable Commissioner of I	Tatomo una Tiskistina NJ.	Yisusu rooora ino attache	d original documents or c	opy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Ichiro ANDO		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Victor Company of Japan, Ltd.		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		Moriya-cho, Kanagawa-ku, Yokohama-shi		
Assignment ■ Assignment	☐ Merger	SECTION OF THE PROPERTY.		S
a Assignment	a Meiger	Once rauross.	All and the state of the state	- 00 m
Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name			
☐ Other		*SAY:	xstate:x	X#X
Execution Date: May 29, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 그 Yes 칩 No			
4. Application number(s) or patent num	nber(s):			
If this document is being filed togeth	ner with a new application	n the execution date of	f the application is: Ma	x7 29 1999
	эт так аррисано			<u> </u>
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s))	
09/096775				
	Additional numbers at	tached? 🗆 Yes 🗆 No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name: Wyatt, Gerber, Meller and O'Rourke		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00		
intermal Address: P.O. Box 2198		☑ Enclosed		
Grand Central Station		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
New York, NY 10163 Street Address x		8. Deposit account number:		
			S Secretarian Secretarian	
x@ity:Statex	ZIR :	(Attach duplicate cop	py of this page paying by d	eposit account)
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be the original document.	lief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correc	/ 91 111	- , ,
Eugene Lieberstein	Simply	June	12, 1998	
Name of Person Signing Signature Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:				

ASSIGNMENT UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Whereas, 1/xxx (1) ICHIRO ANDO	
of (2) 2-17-29, Kurihamadai, Yokosuka-s	hi, Kanagawa-ken, Japan
have invented certain new and useful improvements in RECEIVING APPARATUS THEREFOR	(3) BROADCAST RECEIVING METHOD AND BROADCAST for which application for
Letters Patent In the United States of America (4)	about to be made;
And Whereas, (5) VICTOR COMPANY OF J	APAN, LTD.
of (6) No.12, 3-chome, Moriya-cho, Kanagawa-	-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa-ken, Japan is/#DB
desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Le	
sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged) I/WM has presents do assign, transfer and set over unto the said for the territory of the United States of America, and re-	not elsewhere: the full and exclusive right, title, and
Interest in and to the said invention, as fully set forth	29, 1998
(7)	29, 1998 XXXXXX
	Invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and JAPAN, LTD.
	to the full end of the term for
this assignment and transfer not been made. In testimony whereof, I/WK have hereunto set m (11) 29th day of May 199 WITNESSES:	8. INVENTOR(S): (1) Vichora Anolo
kimin kasahi	Tonino impo
Limin kasahi	(2)

PATENT REEL: 9261 FRAME: 0191

RECORDED: 06/12/1998